HR82 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
GALVANIC
ISOLATION:
EXAMPLE OF APPLICATION
RS
485Supply
FEATURES:
NEW

with an extra inspec  on quality cer   cate 1
acc. to customer’s request2) X
Order example:
The code HR82 - 1 2 0 1 00 E 0 means:
 HR82 - controller of HR82 type
       1 - output 1: relay
       2 - output 2: volatge 0/5 V
       0 - wihout supply of transducers
       1 - supply: 85 .. 253 V a.c./ d.c.
     00 - standard version
       E - English language version
       0 - without addi  onal quality requirements.
1) only when there is a selected relay on the output 1
2) only a  er agreeing with the manufacturer
Fig.1. View of controller connec  on terminal strips.
Supply
17
18
3
2
1
Pt100
Jumper
Pt100
3
2
1
Jumper
Pt1000
Jumper
3
4
2
+
-
0/4...20 mA
3
1
2
+
-
0...5/10 V
+ 5
6-
0/4...20 mA
Load
OU3OU4
ylppuS
23 29 3121
24 30 3222
OU2 OU1
0...10 V
daoL
k1.ni